

Christopher B. Burke Engineering  
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600  
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN  
 2020 REBUILD ILLINOIS BONDS PROJECT AND ALLEY PROJECT PHASE 2  
 CBBEL #20-0279

9/1/2020 @ 11:00 am

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		K-FIVE		GALLAGHER ASPHALT	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	25	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00
*25200100	SODDING, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	8576	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.76	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.76	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.76	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.76
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	569	\$ 100.00	\$ 56,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 50,072.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 54,055.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 44,382.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	1138	\$ 70.00	\$ 79,660.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 100,144.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 113,800.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 84,212.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	4805	\$ 4.95	\$ 23,784.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,440.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 36,037.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,440.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	360	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	12296	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,888.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 49,184.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 67,628.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 67,628.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	4380	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,760.00
44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	308	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,720.00
44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	308	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,720.00
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	308	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,480.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	308	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,480.00
*550A0040	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 8"	FOOT	100	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
*550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	100	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 79.25	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
60221000	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
60406000	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	5	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00
*60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	12	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	8	\$ 460.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	1435	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 47,355.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 46,637.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 60,987.50
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
70102625	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	235	\$ 1.80	\$ 423.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,760.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	83	\$ 3.60	\$ 298.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,656.00
*X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE)	EACH	94	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 94.00
*X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL)	EACH	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00
*X8140115	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
*XX002258	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	16	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00
*XX003435	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	225	\$ 59.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,750.00
*XX006947	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
*NA	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	100	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
*NA	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
*NA	SPRINKLER REPAIR AND LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	DOLLAR	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*NA	STRUCTURES TO BE REHABILITATED	EACH	17	\$ 192.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00
*NA	STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
*NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
				<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$ 406,854.31</b>	<b>\$ 498,831.76</b>	<b>\$ 498,831.76</b>	<b>\$ 516,913.76</b>	<b>\$ 516,913.76</b>	<b>\$ 583,939.26</b>	<b>\$ 583,939.26</b>

\*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION  
 INDICATES CORRECTION BY CBBEL